
UNITED NATIONS 

GENERAL 
ASSEMBLY 

BtnX!E~ Er:'TU1A'1':2S FOR THE FINANCIAL W.R 1.959 

(Note by the Secretru:·iat) 

Distr. 
LIMITED 

A/C.5/L.514 
14 October 1~58 

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH 

1. The followtng note sets out as at 14 October 1958 the document refereLces 

pert:i.nent to t'1e 1'~.rst r~ad.::.r·g consideration of the sections of the 1959 ot.:dget 

est:1.ruates, as 1o1ell as the es-:.;:.mated requirements submitted by the Secretazy .. Gene:ral 

and the appropl .. i.r:.tions recOimi}cnded by the AdvisorJ Committee on Administrative and 

Euc.,~~.-.ary Q'l28tic:"1::,. It also contains indications of srecific references to 

inr::ivi.d:.1al RtJ.~tiona ms.de by the Secretary-General and the Chair:nan of the A:lvisory 

CCJn,f.''. t :-.,..,e in tilc:..r st~tements on the 1959 estimate a made at the 6515tb. meeting of 

tr.-:; F::.:.:--~!l C0::m:.:. et ue (A/ G, 5/7 43, 7 49). 

SP:_~t:_iQ_n 1 .. Travel of re12rewse!lt.atives, 
ruc.:c .. ers of commissions and. co::nmittees 

Original Estimates 

Submitted by the Secreta.ry.General -
At.~D25, Section 1 

Rec0;c;_;npnded by the Advisory 
Committee - A/3860, paras. 69-77 

58-23952 

Estim:1tes 
submitted 
by the 
Secretary­
General 

$ 

733,700 

Rec~ndations 
of' the 
Advisory 
Committee 

731,700 

/ ... 



A/C.5/L.514 
English 
Page 2 

Rev1~ed estimates resulting from 
dcd.J:G:lS of the ECOSOC 

Submitted by the Secretary-General -
A/C.5/741 

Recommended by the Advisory 
Committee - A/3933 

Submitted by the Secretary~eneral -
f_jC.5/742 

Recommenc,e1 by the Advisory 
Committee - A/3923 

Total section 1 

Estimates 
submitted by 
by the 
Secretary­
General 

$ 

30,700 

16,000 

780,400 

Recommendations 
of the 
Advisory 
Committ~e 

25,800 

16,000 

773,500 

The Secretary-General, in his statement on the budget estimate for 1959 

(A/C.5/748, para. 24) refers specifically to the recommendation of the Advisory 

Committee (A/3860, para. 74) relating to the estimates for the Administrative 

Tribunal.. 

Section 2 - Special meetings and 
conferences 

Secretary-General's estimate -
A/3825, section 2 

Advisory Committee recommendation -
A/3860, paras. 78-89 

Section 3 - Board of Auditors 

Secretary-Generalts estimate­
A/3825, section 3 

Advisory Committee recommendation -
A/3860, paras. 90-91 

1,543,500 

1,543.500 

51,000 

51,000 

; ... 



Section 4 - S~ecial miosicns and 
related activities 

Secretary-Generalts provisional 
estimate - A/3825, section 4 

Advisory Committee provisional 
recommendation - A/3860, 
paras. 92-100 

Section 5 - United Nations Field Service 

Secret,ary-General rs provisionaJ. 
estimate - A/3825, section 5 

Advisory Committee provisional 
recommendation - A/5860, 
paras. 101-104 

Section 6 - Salaries and wage~~ 
Original Estimates 

Submitted by the SecrP.tary-General -
A/3825, Section 6 

Recorr~ended by the Advisory 
Committee - A/386o, 
paras. 105-136 

Revised estimates resulting from 
decisions of the ECOSOC 

Submitted by the Secretary-General -
A/C.5/741 

Recommended by the Advisory 
Cowmittee - A/3933 

Total: section 6 

Estimates 
submitted 
by the 
Secretary­
General 

$ 

2,062,600 

30,561,000 

159,200 

2.2_.720,200 

A/c.s/f.... 514 
Engl:i s~1. 
Page 3 

Re COliL""l€nds. t ions 
of the 
Advisory 
Commi-t. tee 

~062 ,602_ 

1,096,800 

30,311,000 

59,200 

30,370,200 

These estimates do not 
Fifth Cow~nittee on the 
New York (A/0.5/746). 
Advisory Corr~ittee. 

include the finencial implications of a decision by the 
Secretary-General's report on the post adjustment at 
A report on this ques·tion will be presented by the 

I . .. 



A/C.5/J. ... 514 
English 
Page 4 

Specific reference to the 1959 estimates for section 6 was made in the 

statements on the budget estimates by the Seczoetary..General (A/C.5/748, psra.s. 7 12) 

and by the Chairman of the Advisory Ccmnittee (A/C.5/71~9, paras. 20-21). 

Section 7 - Common staff costs 

Original Estimates 

Submitted by the Secretal1f•General -
A/3825, section 7 

Recommended by the AdvisorJ 
Committee - A/3860, paras 137 -11~5 

Revised estimates resulting from 
decisions of the ECOSOC 

Submitted by the Secretary­
General - A/C.5/741 

Recommended by the Advisory Committee -
A/3933 

Total section 7 

Estimates 
submitted 
by the 
Secretary­
General 
- $-

6,306,000 

24,000 

6,330,000 

Recommendations 
of the 
Advisory 
Committee $-·---

6,271,000 

9,000 

6,280,000 

Specific reference to the 1959 estimates for section 7 was made in the 

statement by the Secretary-General (A/C.5/748, para. 13). 

Section 8, Travel of staff 

Original estimates 

Submitted by the Secretary-General -
A/3825, section 8 1,514, 420 

Recommended by the Advisory Committee -
A/3860, paras. 146-153 1,475,000 

; ... 



Submitted by the Secrete.:ry-General -
A/C.5/741 

Recommended by the Advisory Committee -
A/3933 

Total section 8 

Estimates 
submitt:=d 
by the 
Secreta.ry­
General --T·-

700 

A/C.5/L.514 
English 
Page 5 

Re~ommendations 
of the 
Adv:!.sory 
Ccii!I!littee 
--·~,--,-

700 

Specific reference to the 1959 estimates for sectiou 8 was made in the 

statements by the Secretary-General (A/C.5/r4B, paras, 14-17) and by the Chairman 

of the Advisory Committee (A/C.5/749, paras. 22~23). 

Section 9 - Hospitality 

Secretary-Generalts estimate -
A/3825, section 9 

Advisory Committee recommendation -
A/3860, paras. 154-156 

~on 9a - Fayments under Annex I, 
paras. ~d 3, Staff Regulations 

Secretary-General's estimate -
A/3825, section 9a 

Advisory Committee recommendation -
A/3860, paras. 157-159 

Economic Commission for Africa 

25,CCO 

25,000 

70,000 

70 000 

A global provision of $500,000 for the Economic Commission for Africa has been 

included in the estimates submitted by the Secretary-General and the report of the 

Advisory Cowmittee. The Secretary-General will submit in the near future, and 

the Advisory Committee will review, the details of this provision. 

500 000 
--~ 

500 000 

; .... 



A/C.5/L.514 
English 
Page 6 

Section 10 - Office of the United Nations 
High Commission fro· Ref~eea ---

Secretary~neralts estimate -
A/3825, section 10 

Advisory Committee reco~aendation -
A/3860, paras. 160-168 

Estimates 
submitted 
by the 
Secretary­
General 

$ 

1,4o8,ooo 

Recomoendations 
of the 
Advisory· 
Committee ,---

Specific reference to the 1959 estimates for section 10 was made in the 

statement by the Secretary-General (A/C.5/748, paras. 18 and 25). 

Section 11 - General expenses 

Secretexy-General 1s estimate -
A/3825, section 11 

Advisory Committee recommendation -
A/3860, paras. 169-180 

5,352,800 

Specific reference to the 1959 estimates for section 11 was made in the 

statement of the Secretary-General (A/C.5/748, paras. 19-20) and the Chairman of 

the Advisory Committee (A/C.5/749, para. 17). 

Section 12 - Printing, statione!Y and 
library supplies 

Original estimate~ 

Submitted by the Secretary-General -
A/3825, section 12 2,165,200 

Recommended by the Advisory Committee -
A/3860, paras. 181-193 2,125,200 

Revised estimates resulting from 
decisions of the ECOSOC 

Submitted by the Secretary-General -
A/C.5/74l 

Recommended by the Advisory Committee -
A/3933 

14,000 

Total section 12 2,179,200 

2,000 

2,127,200 



A/C.5/L.514 
Eng.lioh 
Page7 

Specific reference to the 1959 estimates for section 12 was made in the 

statement by the Secretary-General (A/C.5/748, para. 21). 

Secretary-General's estimate­
A/3825, section 1) 

Advisory Co~nittee recommendation -
A/3860, paras. 194-202 

Estimates 
submitted 
by the 
Secretary­
General --r-

529,450 

Re~ommend.ations 
of the 
Advisory 
Committee 

. $ 

462,000 

Specif~c reference to the 1959 estimates for section 13 was made in the 

statement by the Secretary-General (A/C.5/748, paras. 22-23). 

Section 14 - Economic develo-oment 

Secretary-General 1s estimate -
A/3825, section 14 

Advisory Committee recommendation • 
A/3860, paras. 203·207 

Sectlon 15 - Socie.l activities 

Secretary-Generalrs estimate -
A/3825, section 15 

Advisory Committee recoUKaendation -
A/3860, paras. 203-207 

Section 16 .. Human rie;hts a.cti vi ties 

Original estimates 

Submitted by the Secretary-General -
A/3825, section 16 

Recommended by the Advisory Committee -
A/3860, paras. 203-207 

480,000 

925,000 

925,000 

55,000 

55,000 

; ... 



A/C.5/L.514 
English 
Page 8 

Revised estimates resuJ.tipS from 
decisions of the ECOSOC 

Submitted by the Secretary-Genexal -
A/C.5/741 

Recommended by the Advisory Committee 
A/3933 

Total section 16 

Section 17 - Public administration 

Submitted by the Secretary-General -

Estimates 
Submitted 
by the 
Secretary ... 
General 

$ 

45,000 

100,000 

A/3825, section 17 300,000 

Recommended by the Advisory Coilli!littee -

Recocnendat1ons 
of' the 
Advisory 
Committee 

" $ 

25~0 

80 000 

A/386o, paras. 203-207 300,000 

~~estimates resultin~ fro~ 
decisions of the ECOSOC 

Submitted by the Secretary-General -
A/C.5/741 250,000 

Recommended by the Advisory Committee -
A/3933 200 000 

Total section 17 

Section 18 - Special expenses 

Secretary-General's estimate -
A/3825, section 18 

Advisory Committee recommendation -
A/3860, paras. 208-210 

550,000 500.000 

2,649,500 

~,649 ,500 

/ ... 



Section 19 - The International Court 
of Justice 

Submitted by the SecretarJ-General -
A/3825, section 19 

Recommended by the Advisory Committee 
A/;860, paras. 211-215 

Revised Estimate 

Secretary-Generalrs estimate -
A/C.5/740 and Add.l 

Advisory Committee recommendation -
A/3924 

Total Section 19 

Global amount for work on survey of world 
economic situation - Advisory Committee 
Report A/3933 gj 

Estimates of Income 

Income other than from 
staff assessment 

Secretary-General 1s estimate -

Estimates 
Submitted 
by the 
Secretary­
General 

$ 

677,200 

B,;oo 

- gj 

A/3825, part C 5,267,880 

Advisory Committeets recomoendation -

A/C.5/L.514 
English 
Page 9 

Recorr.z::.endations 
of the 
Advisory 
Committee 

672,200 

8,300 

680,500 

25 oooY 
.. t 

A/3860, paras. 217-219 5,267,880 

Item arising from the revised estimates resulting from decisions of the ECOSOC. 
In his report (A/C.5/741) the Secretary-General estimated requirements for this 
work totalling $97,000 spread over several sections. The Advisory Committee 
recommends (A/3933, para.6) a global provision of $25,000, to be distributed 
among budget sections at the discretion of the Secretary-General. As the 
major portion of the Secretar.y-General's estimate related to Section 6, the 
consideration of this provision might be taken under that Section. 

/ ... 



A/C.5/L.514 
English 
Page 1.0 

Income f'rom staff assessment 

Secretary-General's estimate-

Estimates 
Submitted 
by the 
Secretary­
General 

$ 

A/3825, part c 6,o86,ooo 

Recommendations 
of' the 
Advisory 
Committee 

Advisory Committee's recommendation -
A/3860, paras.220-223 2/ 6,0?6,000 

Red1Jc-l;ion consequential to Advisory COillLlittee 's recommendation (A/3860, 
par,_, .l.20) that no additions should be made to the total number of established 
posts in 1959. 




